

No. 14,911

United States Court of Appeals
For the Ninth Circuit

BARBARA ARRAMONE, a minor, by and
through her guardians ad litem,
Dominick N. Arramone and Mary
I. Arramone,

Appellant,

vs.

JOHN A. PROWSE, as administrator of
the Estate of Alvin Prowse, also
known as Alvin I. Prowse, De-
ceased.

Appellee.

Appeal from the United States District Court for the
Northern District of California,
Northern Division.

OPENING BRIEF OF APPELLANT
BARBARA ARRAMONE.

GERALD W. STUTSMAN,
FENTON B. HACKETT,
J. J. NAGEL,
1360 L Street, Fresno 21, California,
*Attorneys for Appellant
Barbara Arramone.*

FILED

PAUL P. O'BRIEN, CLERK

Subject Index

	Page
Jurisdiction	2
Questions Presented	3
Statement of Case.....	3
Statement of Points to Be Urged.....	6
Argument	6
Introduction and Summary.....	6
I. The damages awarded plaintiff-appellant, Barbara Arramone, by the jury are inadequate.....	6
I. The Court erred in refusing to grant a new trial on the ground that the damages awarded plaintiff-appellant, Barabara Arramone, were inadequate as a matter of law	15
Conclusion	21

Table of Authorities Cited

Cases	Pages
Berry v. Lake Erie and W. R. Co., 72 Fed. 488.....	15
Cunningham v. State, 32 N.Y.S. 2d 275.....	20
Cunningham v. State, 34 N.Y.S. 2d 903.....	20
Department of Water and Power v. Anderson, 95 Fed. 2d 577	18
Macias, et al. v. Western Union Telegraph Co., et al., 83 F. Supp. 492	14, 20
Southern Pacific Co. v. Guthrie, 186 Fed. 2d 926.....	18
Virginia Ry. Co. v. Armentrout, 166 Fed. 2d 400.....	15, 18, 19

Statutes

28 U.S.C.A., Section 1332.....	2
28 U.S.C.A., Section 2106.....	2

Texts

16 A.L.R. 2d 393, 400, 401.....	15
---------------------------------	----

No. 14,911
